RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Deservation.

RES. NO. 371

WHEREAS, There has been a variance in the travel expenses paid its Boards and Committees, and

WHEREAS, It is believed that uniform rates should be set up,

THEREFORE, HE IT RESOLVED by the Papago Council that Officers and members of the Papago Council, its Boards, and Committees shall be apid a subsistance allowance of \$5.00 per day for attendance at authorized meetings, and further, when lodging expense is incurred at meetings off the reservation, such officers and members shall be paid an additional allowance of \$5.00 per day.

PROVIDED, That no person shall be paid a subsistence allowance for attending more than one meeting in any one day.

BE IT FUTMER, Resolved that travel allowance at the rate of 5¢ per mile shall be paid officers and members of the Papago Council, its Boards, and Committees for travel to and from Sells from their places of residence.

PROVIDED, That no person shall be paid more than one travel allowance for attending one continuous series of meetings.

HE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the above uniform rates of subsistence and travel allowance shall supercede all other rates previously set up for the Papago Council, its Boards, and ommittees, and all provisions in conflict hereto are hereby rescinded.

The foregoing resolution was on June 5, 1948, duly enacted by a vote of 13 for and 0 against, by the Papago Council, pursuant to authority vested in it by Sec. 3 (a) of Article V of the Constitution of the Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Sec. 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934, (48 Stat. 984). Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of Papago Agency, and is subject to the rescission by the Secretary of the Interior Pursuant to Sec. 6, Article V, of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

BY: /S/ Thomas A. Segundo
Thomas A. Segundo, Chairman

ATTEST:

/S/ Ida N. Wilson	. Lui
/S/ Ida N. Wilson Ida N. Wilson, Secretary & Treas	urer
APPROVED: June 14, 1948	
/S/ Burton A. Ladd Burton A. Ladd, Superintendent	
Burton A. Ladd, Superinendent	